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1. Knowledge of NSA collecting data
How much have you heard or read about the National Security Agency collecting information about telephone records including the length of phone calls and the
numbers called?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A great deal 28% 29% 26% 28% 34% 30% 20% 25% 41% 16% 28% 27% 31%
A fair amount 39% 35% 39% 41% 46% 40% 46% 29% 39% 40% 33% 42% 46%
Not much 23% 24% 24% 24% 15% 21% 25% 30% 14% 31% 25% 23% 18%
Nothing at all 10% 12% 11% 8% 5% 8% 9% 16% 6% 13% 14% 7% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (187) (308) (361) (144) (739) (145) (116) (446) (554) (342) (384) (274)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A great deal 28% 22% 36% 31% 31% 24% 32% 34% 25% 30% 26% 24% 28% 35%
A fair amount 39% 42% 40% 38% 42% 39% 40% 31% 38% 42% 41% 35% 41% 47%
Not much 23% 26% 18% 22% 23% 26% 18% 24% 26% 20% 23% 27% 25% 8%
Nothing at all 10% 9% 6% 9% 4% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 9% 14% 6% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (409) (264) (287) (272) (365) (331) (164) (199) (370) (267) (368) (382) (90)
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2. Approval of NSA collection program
The National Security Agency has been collecting information about telephone records – length of calls and the numbers called – in order to reduce the threat of
terrorism. Do you approve or disapprove of their doing this?
Asked if respondent is aware of collection program

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

Approve strongly 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 21% 3% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Approve somewhat 26% 24% 23% 29% 28% 23% 30% 38% 25% 26% 25% 24% 29%
Disapprove somewhat 26% 28% 27% 28% 18% 28% 29% 14% 24% 29% 22% 31% 27%
Disapprove strongly 33% 35% 35% 28% 39% 35% 12% 40% 39% 28% 38% 31% 30%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7% 5% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (928) (164) (285) (340) (139) (690) (130) (108) (433) (495) (309) (358) (261)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Approve strongly 9% 11% 10% 6% 6% 8% 11% 12% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Approve somewhat 26% 35% 24% 18% 24% 36% 18% 24% 20% 28% 30% 23% 28% 23%
Disapprove somewhat 26% 30% 28% 22% 36% 26% 23% 30% 35% 21% 24% 24% 29% 25%
Disapprove strongly 33% 20% 35% 46% 29% 25% 44% 30% 29% 37% 34% 37% 29% 35%
Not sure 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 7% 5% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (928) (377) (248) (270) (258) (336) (312) (151) (185) (345) (247) (324) (365) (88)
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3. Likelihood information has prevented terrorist attack
The phone records information has been collected since 2007. How likely do you think it is that this information has prevented a terrorist attack?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

Very likely 9% 5% 8% 11% 15% 8% 22% 4% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11%
Somewhat likely 26% 25% 18% 32% 30% 24% 36% 26% 28% 24% 28% 22% 29%
Somewhat unlikely 30% 38% 31% 23% 25% 32% 21% 25% 27% 32% 28% 31% 30%
Very unlikely 24% 24% 25% 24% 22% 25% 12% 32% 25% 24% 25% 27% 18%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 10% 8% 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (929) (164) (285) (340) (140) (691) (130) (108) (433) (496) (309) (360) (260)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Very likely 9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 13% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Somewhat likely 26% 33% 29% 17% 23% 33% 22% 32% 26% 21% 29% 25% 26% 34%
Somewhat unlikely 30% 27% 30% 33% 35% 28% 30% 30% 34% 31% 23% 28% 32% 27%
Very unlikely 24% 20% 25% 27% 22% 22% 28% 18% 22% 27% 26% 29% 20% 16%
Not sure 11% 8% 7% 15% 13% 9% 10% 13% 13% 8% 13% 9% 12% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (929) (377) (248) (270) (258) (336) (313) (151) (186) (344) (248) (324) (365) (88)
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4. Whether respondent believes NSA description of limited extent of program
The NSA says that it is not listening in to phone conversations, just looking at the "metadata" of call duration, etc. Do you think the NSA is telling the truth about this,
or do you think it is listening in to phone conversations on a regular basis?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

Telling the truth 17% 23% 15% 12% 18% 15% 26% 16% 17% 16% 13% 14% 25%
Is listening in on phone
conversations on a
regular basis 56% 49% 57% 61% 55% 56% 51% 58% 61% 51% 58% 61% 46%
Not sure 28% 28% 28% 27% 27% 29% 23% 26% 22% 33% 29% 25% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (930) (164) (286) (340) (140) (692) (130) (108) (433) (497) (309) (360) (261)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Telling the truth 17% 24% 14% 12% 22% 21% 10% 19% 15% 19% 12% 15% 14% 17%
Is listening in on phone
conversations on a
regular basis 56% 45% 63% 62% 50% 53% 64% 45% 58% 58% 59% 58% 59% 55%
Not sure 28% 31% 22% 26% 28% 26% 26% 36% 27% 24% 28% 26% 27% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (930) (377) (249) (270) (258) (337) (313) (151) (186) (345) (248) (325) (365) (88)
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5. Verizon subscriber
Do you subscribe to Verizon or to some other telephone service?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

Verizon 30% 22% 30% 35% 34% 34% 19% 19% 28% 31% 22% 34% 37%
Some other telephone
service 64% 74% 62% 57% 63% 61% 70% 74% 67% 61% 70% 61% 58%
None 6% 5% 8% 7% 3% 5% 11% 8% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (187) (306) (361) (144) (737) (145) (116) (444) (554) (340) (384) (274)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Verizon 30% 25% 34% 34% 28% 27% 35% 30% 31% 27% 34% 23% 32% 44%
Some other telephone
service 64% 65% 65% 60% 64% 65% 63% 62% 63% 68% 59% 68% 63% 55%
None 6% 10% 1% 5% 7% 8% 2% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (409) (264) (285) (272) (364) (330) (164) (198) (369) (267) (367) (381) (90)
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6. Warrant requirements – Listen in on your phone conversations
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 65% 52% 65% 72% 72% 68% 52% 58% 71% 58% 61% 66% 70%
A subpoena 10% 13% 8% 9% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 10% 12% 9% 8%
A national security letter
(NSL) 13% 21% 13% 10% 8% 11% 14% 28% 9% 18% 14% 14% 11%
Permission of a
supervisor 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
No special permission 10% 11% 13% 7% 6% 9% 19% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (182) (304) (358) (141) (729) (144) (112) (441) (544) (336) (378) (271)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 65% 61% 69% 67% 68% 56% 72% 64% 66% 63% 66% 61% 66% 62%
A subpoena 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 15% 8% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9%
A national security letter
(NSL) 13% 18% 11% 10% 12% 20% 9% 11% 17% 10% 17% 14% 12% 24%
Permission of a
supervisor 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0%
No special permission 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 15% 6% 13% 9% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (402) (260) (285) (267) (362) (326) (162) (197) (365) (261) (365) (377) (90)
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7. Warrant requirements – Read your emails
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 60% 51% 61% 65% 66% 61% 53% 58% 67% 53% 57% 61% 64%
A subpoena 16% 21% 13% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 18% 18% 14% 16%
A national security letter
(NSL) 9% 13% 9% 5% 7% 8% 12% 11% 6% 11% 7% 12% 7%
Permission of a
supervisor 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3%
No special permission 12% 13% 15% 10% 7% 12% 19% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (185) (304) (354) (142) (729) (141) (115) (440) (545) (336) (378) (271)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 60% 55% 64% 63% 60% 54% 67% 59% 63% 61% 57% 57% 58% 68%
A subpoena 16% 19% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13% 23% 15% 11% 18% 14% 20% 10%
A national security letter
(NSL) 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 4% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 11%
Permission of a
supervisor 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3%
No special permission 12% 12% 9% 15% 11% 14% 11% 12% 10% 17% 9% 17% 12% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (403) (260) (283) (266) (361) (327) (161) (196) (365) (263) (365) (375) (90)
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8. Warrant requirements – Examine the contents of your laptop, phone, or computer
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 70% 61% 76% 70% 74% 75% 55% 56% 72% 68% 68% 69% 75%
A subpoena 15% 17% 9% 17% 20% 13% 14% 27% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17%
A national security letter
(NSL) 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 8% 2% 8% 5% 8% 2%
Permission of a
supervisor 3% 7% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 0% 3%
No special permission 7% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 18% 3% 10% 4% 7% 9% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (184) (303) (355) (141) (725) (143) (115) (441) (542) (334) (379) (270)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 70% 67% 82% 67% 74% 62% 77% 74% 67% 73% 66% 66% 73% 72%
A subpoena 15% 19% 10% 13% 15% 19% 12% 18% 19% 10% 16% 14% 17% 23%
A national security letter
(NSL) 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 0%
Permission of a
supervisor 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%
No special permission 7% 6% 3% 10% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 11% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (401) (259) (284) (267) (360) (325) (161) (194) (365) (263) (364) (374) (90)
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9. Warrant requirements – Enter your home (without your permission or probable cause)
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 80% 80% 80% 78% 87% 83% 60% 81% 81% 80% 78% 80% 86%
A subpoena 8% 3% 7% 13% 12% 8% 15% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8%
A national security letter
(NSL) 5% 8% 5% 2% 0% 3% 13% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3%
Permission of a
supervisor 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
No special permission 6% 7% 7% 5% 1% 5% 11% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (182) (303) (358) (141) (728) (142) (114) (441) (543) (336) (378) (270)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 80% 75% 87% 80% 82% 76% 84% 80% 80% 78% 85% 76% 81% 88%
A subpoena 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8%
A national security letter
(NSL) 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Permission of a
supervisor 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
No special permission 6% 8% 2% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (403) (260) (284) (267) (361) (325) (162) (195) (365) (262) (364) (377) (90)
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10. Warrant requirements – Track who you communicate with (not what is said)
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 47% 36% 46% 51% 58% 48% 42% 43% 55% 39% 52% 43% 42%
A subpoena 12% 18% 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 14% 9% 15% 14% 12% 9%
A national security letter
(NSL) 17% 16% 20% 16% 11% 17% 20% 13% 17% 17% 10% 21% 21%
Permission of a
supervisor 6% 15% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 12% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5%
No special permission 18% 14% 21% 22% 12% 18% 21% 17% 15% 22% 18% 17% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (182) (303) (355) (141) (726) (142) (113) (440) (541) (335) (377) (269)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 47% 38% 54% 50% 43% 40% 56% 54% 41% 46% 48% 44% 44% 55%
A subpoena 12% 15% 12% 9% 11% 13% 12% 17% 13% 10% 10% 10% 16% 11%
A national security letter
(NSL) 17% 18% 14% 18% 22% 17% 14% 13% 20% 15% 18% 19% 16% 12%
Permission of a
supervisor 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 10% 3% 4% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 2%
No special permission 18% 20% 16% 19% 19% 20% 16% 12% 19% 23% 16% 20% 19% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (398) (259) (285) (264) (360) (326) (161) (195) (363) (262) (362) (375) (89)
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11. Warrant requirements – Access your private social network data
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 53% 42% 52% 58% 67% 57% 40% 45% 57% 49% 52% 52% 56%
A subpoena 18% 20% 19% 16% 13% 18% 22% 9% 20% 16% 16% 18% 20%
A national security letter
(NSL) 10% 17% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 31% 8% 13% 10% 13% 5%
Permission of a
supervisor 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4%
No special permission 16% 18% 16% 17% 11% 16% 25% 10% 14% 18% 17% 16% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (183) (304) (354) (141) (727) (142) (113) (439) (543) (335) (375) (272)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 53% 46% 63% 54% 48% 48% 62% 61% 52% 50% 54% 49% 53% 53%
A subpoena 18% 21% 13% 19% 23% 16% 17% 16% 21% 16% 19% 16% 21% 20%
A national security letter
(NSL) 10% 11% 7% 9% 8% 15% 7% 10% 10% 8% 13% 12% 6% 18%
Permission of a
supervisor 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1%
No special permission 16% 18% 14% 17% 16% 18% 13% 11% 14% 25% 10% 20% 16% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (401) (260) (282) (267) (358) (326) (162) (197) (362) (261) (363) (375) (90)
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12. Warrant requirements – Access your public social network data
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 40% 31% 38% 45% 55% 41% 37% 40% 42% 39% 45% 39% 34%
A subpoena 16% 15% 14% 21% 12% 15% 19% 19% 17% 14% 17% 16% 12%
A national security letter
(NSL) 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 12% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6%
Permission of a
supervisor 4% 9% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
No special permission 33% 38% 39% 25% 23% 34% 31% 23% 30% 35% 27% 31% 45%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (183) (304) (356) (143) (728) (144) (114) (442) (544) (339) (376) (271)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 40% 34% 43% 43% 32% 42% 44% 49% 37% 41% 36% 38% 40% 44%
A subpoena 16% 19% 15% 14% 12% 15% 19% 15% 18% 12% 21% 16% 19% 11%
A national security letter
(NSL) 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 12%
Permission of a
supervisor 4% 8% 2% 1% 6% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2%
No special permission 33% 32% 29% 36% 44% 29% 29% 29% 33% 36% 29% 33% 32% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (403) (260) (284) (267) (361) (327) (161) (197) (366) (262) (364) (377) (90)
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YouGov Poll
June 8-10, 2013

13. Warrant requirements – See what books you’ve checked out of a library or what movies you’ve rented
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 41% 33% 43% 43% 52% 43% 31% 40% 47% 36% 40% 44% 39%
A subpoena 17% 18% 17% 17% 15% 16% 19% 24% 17% 18% 19% 15% 18%
A national security letter
(NSL) 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 12% 8%
Permission of a
supervisor 8% 16% 4% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 9%
No special permission 24% 23% 27% 24% 18% 23% 31% 21% 21% 27% 25% 23% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (184) (303) (356) (141) (726) (143) (115) (441) (543) (335) (379) (270)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 41% 33% 47% 46% 38% 37% 48% 44% 42% 41% 41% 39% 40% 46%
A subpoena 17% 22% 17% 13% 17% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 21% 16% 20% 24%
A national security letter
(NSL) 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 4% 14% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6%
Permission of a
supervisor 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 10% 6% 16% 5% 6% 10% 11% 4% 7%
No special permission 24% 24% 21% 26% 25% 26% 20% 18% 24% 30% 20% 26% 25% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (403) (259) (283) (267) (361) (325) (161) (196) (366) (261) (365) (375) (90)
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YouGov Poll
June 8-10, 2013

14. Warrant requirements – Track your movements (ex: by attaching a GPS tracker to your car)
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 67% 59% 66% 73% 75% 72% 54% 54% 74% 61% 68% 66% 69%
A subpoena 9% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 12% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11%
A national security letter
(NSL) 11% 19% 9% 8% 7% 9% 15% 18% 8% 13% 12% 14% 5%
Permission of a
supervisor 4% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 8% 1% 7% 3% 4% 6%
No special permission 9% 9% 10% 9% 4% 8% 14% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (183) (303) (356) (141) (726) (143) (114) (439) (544) (337) (375) (271)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 67% 62% 73% 71% 66% 62% 74% 72% 61% 68% 70% 62% 69% 68%
A subpoena 9% 14% 8% 5% 12% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 12% 9% 10% 8%
A national security letter
(NSL) 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 14% 9% 10% 15% 11% 8% 12% 10% 13%
Permission of a
supervisor 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7%
No special permission 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 10% 11% 5% 10% 8% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (402) (258) (284) (266) (362) (324) (162) (194) (365) (262) (365) (373) (90)
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YouGov Poll
June 8-10, 2013

15. Warrant requirements – Search you on the street (aka stop & frisk without probable cause
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 51% 48% 52% 51% 58% 53% 39% 55% 55% 48% 52% 50% 54%
A subpoena 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 7%
A national security letter
(NSL) 7% 12% 7% 4% 2% 5% 12% 13% 6% 8% 5% 10% 5%
Permission of a
supervisor 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6%
No special permission 23% 19% 27% 26% 17% 24% 26% 17% 22% 24% 22% 23% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (182) (303) (351) (141) (725) (140) (112) (436) (541) (334) (375) (268)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 51% 48% 54% 52% 47% 48% 57% 49% 55% 50% 52% 53% 49% 48%
A subpoena 12% 12% 14% 11% 15% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10%
A national security letter
(NSL) 7% 10% 3% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4%
Permission of a
supervisor 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6%
No special permission 23% 24% 22% 25% 26% 25% 20% 23% 20% 24% 25% 22% 24% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (398) (258) (282) (264) (360) (322) (161) (195) (361) (260) (359) (375) (90)
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YouGov Poll
June 8-10, 2013

16. Warrant requirements – Compelling you to identify yourself
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 21% 25% 18% 21% 19% 20% 22% 27% 24% 18% 23% 21% 18%
A subpoena 9% 14% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 20% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10%
A national security letter
(NSL) 4% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 12% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2%
Permission of a
supervisor 6% 10% 7% 4% 1% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 8%
No special permission 59% 44% 65% 63% 69% 63% 63% 35% 61% 58% 57% 60% 63%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (184) (303) (350) (142) (722) (144) (113) (439) (540) (337) (377) (265)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 21% 17% 22% 22% 14% 22% 24% 25% 18% 22% 20% 23% 19% 27%
A subpoena 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7%
A national security letter
(NSL) 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2%
Permission of a
supervisor 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 2%
No special permission 59% 62% 62% 57% 68% 55% 60% 58% 60% 60% 59% 59% 58% 62%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (402) (257) (281) (267) (357) (324) (161) (195) (365) (258) (362) (374) (89)
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YouGov Poll
June 8-10, 2013

17. Warrant requirements – Ask you to provide identification (not at a border or during a traffic stop)
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 24% 25% 21% 24% 27% 22% 21% 37% 24% 23% 26% 23% 21%
A subpoena 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6%
A national security letter
(NSL) 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 19% 6% 9% 9% 8% 4%
Permission of a
supervisor 6% 12% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5%
No special permission 56% 48% 60% 58% 59% 60% 56% 34% 59% 54% 52% 56% 64%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (182) (304) (356) (142) (728) (142) (114) (441) (543) (335) (378) (271)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 24% 21% 24% 25% 18% 25% 24% 26% 26% 23% 21% 24% 24% 33%
A subpoena 7% 9% 3% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 2%
A national security letter
(NSL) 7% 10% 3% 9% 8% 10% 5% 10% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 4%
Permission of a
supervisor 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3%
No special permission 56% 54% 61% 56% 58% 53% 59% 56% 52% 59% 56% 54% 56% 58%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (401) (261) (284) (264) (363) (327) (162) (195) (364) (263) (363) (378) (90)
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YouGov Poll
June 8-10, 2013

18. Warrant requirements – Look inside your car or home through a window
Based on your understanding of the Constitution, what do you believe the police, FBI, IRS, US Customs, or other authority needs in order to...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A warrant issued by a
judge 40% 38% 35% 45% 47% 41% 37% 40% 41% 39% 44% 41% 32%
A subpoena 9% 5% 10% 10% 13% 7% 15% 16% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8%
A national security letter
(NSL) 7% 13% 6% 2% 6% 6% 14% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Permission of a
supervisor 7% 13% 7% 4% 4% 8% 3% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6%
No special permission 37% 31% 44% 38% 30% 39% 32% 28% 40% 34% 33% 35% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (183) (304) (356) (143) (731) (142) (113) (440) (546) (338) (378) (270)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A warrant issued by a
judge 40% 37% 41% 42% 33% 41% 44% 40% 39% 44% 34% 42% 39% 40%
A subpoena 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 8% 3%
A national security letter
(NSL) 7% 10% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 2%
Permission of a
supervisor 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7%
No special permission 37% 39% 36% 36% 45% 36% 33% 37% 34% 34% 44% 33% 41% 48%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (403) (260) (284) (266) (364) (325) (163) (196) (364) (263) (364) (377) (90)
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YouGov Poll
June 8-10, 2013

19. Comes closer to respondent’s own view of Patriot Act
Which comes closer to your view of the Patriot Act? (A) It is a necessary tool that helps the government find terrorists; (B) It goes too far and poses a threat to civil
liberties; (C) I don’t know

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or less Some college College graduate

A 38% 30% 28% 48% 57% 38% 53% 25% 35% 41% 42% 32% 40%
B 44% 46% 53% 35% 35% 46% 30% 44% 49% 38% 35% 51% 48%
C 18% 24% 19% 17% 7% 16% 17% 31% 15% 21% 22% 18% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (187) (308) (361) (144) (739) (145) (116) (446) (554) (342) (384) (274)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

A 38% 41% 52% 27% 29% 39% 43% 31% 34% 41% 43% 37% 42% 37%
B 44% 38% 34% 58% 56% 41% 42% 40% 46% 44% 43% 42% 43% 47%
C 18% 21% 14% 15% 15% 20% 14% 29% 20% 15% 14% 21% 15% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (409) (264) (287) (272) (365) (331) (164) (199) (370) (267) (368) (382) (90)
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